
2025-26 Campbell County High School  

Boys & Girls JV2/JV/Varsity Basketball Schedule 
Th/Fri/Sat, December 11/12/13       G & B REMAX/Early Bird Tournament  

@ CCHS & TBHS  

Saturday, January 3 Girls & Boys @ Glendive, MT 

    Main Gym: 12:00 JV Girls/1:30 JV Boys/3:00 Varsity Girls/4:30 Varsity Boys 

    Middle School Gym: 12:00 JV2 Boys/1:30 JV2 Girls 

Th/Fri/Sat, January 8/9/10 Girls & Boys JV2/JV/V @ Cheyenne East, Times TBA. 

@ James Johnson Tournament 

Friday, January 16  Girls & Boys @ Cheyenne Central 

    Gym 1: 3:00 JV Girls/4:30 JV Boys/6:00 Varsity Girls/7:30 Varsity Boys 

    Storey Gym: 3:00 JV2 Boys/4:30 JV2 Girls 

Saturday, January 17 Girls & Boys @ Cheyenne East 

    Gym 1: 9:00 JV Girls/10:30 JV Boys/12:00 Varsity Girls/1:30 Varsity Boys  

    Gym 2: 9:00 JV2 Boys/10:30 JV2 Girls 

Friday, January 23  Girls & Boys vs. Cheyenne South 

    Gym 1: 3:00 JV Girls/4:30 JV Boys/6:00 Varsity Girls/7:30 Varsity Boys  

    Gym 2: 3:00 JV2 Boys/4:30 JV2 Girls 

Saturday, January 24 Girls & Boys vs. Laramie 

    Gym 1: 9:00 JV Girls/10:30 JV Boys/12:00 Varsity Girls/1:30 Varsity Boys  

    Gym 2: 9:00 JV2 Boys/10:30 JV2 Girls 

Thursday, January 29 Girls & Boys vs. Thunder Basin 

    Gym 1: 3:00 JV Girls/4:30 JV Boys/6:00 Varsity Girls/7:30 Varsity Boys  

    Gym 2: 3:00 JV2 Boys/4:30 JV2 Girls 

      

 



2025-26 Campbell County High School  

Boys & Girls JV2/JV/Varsity Basketball Schedule 
Friday, January 30  Girls & Boys @ Sheridan 

    Gym 1: 4:00 JV Girls/5:30 Varsity Girls/7:30 Varsity Boys 

    Gym 2: 4:00 JV Boys/5:30 JV2 Boys/7:30 JV2 Girls 

Monday, February 2 Girls & Boys vs. Rapid City St. Thomas More 

     Gym 1: 1:00 JV Girls/2:30 JV Boys/4:00 Varsity Girls/5:30 Varsity Boys 

    Gym 2: 1:00 JV2 Boys/2:30 JV2 Girls 

Friday, February 6  Girls & Boys vs. Cheyenne Central 

    Gym 1: 3:00 JV Girls/4:30 JV Boys/6:00 Varsity Girls/7:30 Varsity Boys  

    Gym 2: 3:00 JV2 Boys/4:30 JV2 Girls 

Saturday, February 7 Girls & Boys vs. Cheyenne East 

    Gym 1: 9:00 JV Girls/10:30 JV Boys/12:00 Varsity Girls/1:30 Varsity Boys  

    Gym 2: 9:00 JV2 Boys/10:30 JV2 Girls 

Friday, February 13 Girls & Boys @ Laramie 

    Gym 1: 3:00 JV Girls/4:30 JV Boys/6:00 Varsity Girls/7:30 Varsity Boys  

    Gym 2: 3:00 JV2 Boys/4:30 JV2 Girls 

Saturday, February 14 Girls & Boys @ Cheyenne South  

    Gym 1: 9:00 JV Girls/10:30 JV Boys/12:00 Varsity Girls/1:30 Varsity Boys  

    Gym 2: 9:00 JV2 Boys/10:30 JV2 Girls 

Friday, February 20 Girls & Boys vs. Sheridan (Senior Night) 

    Gym 1: 3:00 JV Girls/4:30 JV Boys/5:00 Varsity Girls/6:30 Varsity Boys  

    Gym 2: 3:00 JV2 Boys/4:30 JV2 Girls 

Thursday, February 26 Girls & Boys @ Thunder Basin 

    Gym 1: 3:00 JV Girls/4:30 JV Boys/6:00 Varsity Girls/7:30 Varsity Boys  

    Gym 2: 3:00 JV2 Boys/4:30 JV2 Girls 

 



2025-26 Campbell County High School  

Boys & Girls JV2/JV/Varsity Basketball Schedule 
Thursday/Friday/Saturday, March 5, 6, 7  

Girls & Boys @ Regional Tournament @ CCHS 

Thursday/Friday/Saturday, March 12, 13, 14  

Girls & Boys @ State Tournament @ Ford Events Center in Casper 

 

Updated 10/22/25 

Please check website for updates. 

 

 

 

 


